
351 Short Columbia St
Monroe, WA  98272

Phone: (360) 804-2700

Programs & PPP block classes at SVEC (as of 4/24)
Students enrolled in any of these options are considered full-time 

www.monroe.wednet.edu/svec

 



Environmental Studies 
School (6th-10th)

Program: 3 days/wk
*site-based

Weighs
5 of 7

Uses outdoor experiences and projects for  skills development. Sabrina Shaw
shaws@monroe.wednet.edu

Academy of Critical 
Thinking
(6th-12th)

Program: 2 days/wk & optional lab
*site-based

Weighs 4 of 7 Focuses on logic and problem solving.
MS: 9am-12pm, HS: 9am-1:30pm

Shamus Neary
nearys@monroe.wednet.edu

STEM 
(6th-10th)

Program: 3 days/wk
*site-based

Weighs
5 of 7

Focus is on science, technology, engineering, math supported 
with language arts instruction

Amanda Murphy
murphya@monroe.wednet.edu

InteGreat Academy 
(6th-8th) 

PPP Block class: 2 half days/wk
*site-based

Weighs 3 of 7 Block course will integrate the learning of English, History, 
Technology and Art together.

Michelle Schwantes
schwantesm@monroe.wednet.edu

Adolescent Montessori 
(7th-10th)

Program: 3 days/wk
*site-based

Weighs
5 of 7

Provides hands-on Montessori lessons and materials. Marcia Smith
smithma@monroe.wednet.edu

Personalized Learning 
(8th-12th)

Program: student schedules 
weekly appointment(s) with 
consultant *contract based

Weighs
5 of 7

Provides a pathway to graduation for credit deficient students or 
students with unique challenges preventing them from attending 
school

Karen Rosencrans
rosencransk@monroe.wednet.edu

Study.com 
(9th-12th)

Program: 1 hr/wk
*distance

Typically weighs
1-each

Online learning platform providing  9-12 curriculum through 
videos, reading, projects, and quizzes

Dan Brown
brownd@monroe.wednet.edu

K-8

6-12

Program & Grade Level(s) Short Description Weight Description Program Contact

Parent Partnership 
Program (K-12th)

200+ a-la-carte core and elective 
classes
*site-based

Typically weighs
1-each

*some provide curriculum, some are supplemental
*most are taught by certificated teachers, some are taught by 
highly qualified adults
*2-4 classes = part time enrollment
*5-7 classes = full time enrollment (must have 2 cores)

Tracy VanHee
vanheet@monroe.wednet.edu

Family Co-op 
(K-6th)

Program: 1 day/wk
*site-based (Mondays only)

Weighs
4 of 7

Provides classical curriculum for core subjects. Nurtures kindness, 
understanding, and wonder in a family environment.

Shawna Andrew
andrews@monroe.wednet.edu

Fundergarten (K) PPP Block class: 2 half days/wk
*site-based

Weighs
3 of 7

Provides materials for core subjects. Nurtures  a safe, loving, and 
fun learning environment (taught by our very own Mrs. Frizzle)

Joylyn Sherwood
sherwoodj@monroe.wednet.edu

Family Field Science 
Co-op
(K-2nd) & (3rd-5th)

Program: 1 day/wk
*off-site at rotating outdoor 
locations

Weighs 3 of 7 Standards based, student-led, unschooling experience in the 
outdoors (rain or shine). 

Natasha Zimmers
zimmersn@monroe.wednet.edu

Montessori 
(K-6)

Program: 3 days/wk
*site-based

Weighs 5 of 7 Provides hands-on Montessori lessons and materials. Dee Kelln
kellnl@monroe.wednet.edu

InteGreat Academy 
(1st-6th)

PPP Block class: 2 half days/wk
*site-based

Weighs 3 of 7 Provides some curriculum (not math) and all the materials for 
themed unit studies

Karla Marzolf
marzolfk@monroe.wednet.edu

School To Go 
(K-8th)

Program: 1 hr/wk
*distance plus the option to take 
site-based classes

Weighs 4 of 7 Provides consumable grade-by-grade level curriculum, literature, 
teacher guides, and pacing guides for the 4-core subjects

Daniel Murphy
murphyd@monroe.wednet.edu

BookShark 
(K-8th)

Program: 1 hr/wk
*distance plus the option to take 
site-based classes

Weighs 4 of 7 Is a literature based multi-grade-range leveled curriculum. 
Provides teacher guides, consumable worksheets, all the reading 
books, and pacing guides for the 4-core subjects

Daniel Murphy
murphyd@monroe.wednet.edu
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